

Eastbourne District General Hospital

Kings Drive Eastbourne East Sussex BN21 2UD

Tel: 0300 131 4500 Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FOI REF: 24/206

5th April 2024

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act.

The answers to your specific questions are detailed within the attached document.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (<u>eshtr.foi@nhs.net</u>), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Department esh-tr.foi@nhs.net

FOI 24/206 - East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust

Please answer the following questions regarding your data warehouse

Please answer here

1. Do you have a data warehouse? (if not, please move to the next section)	Yes
2. Please name the clinical systems that flow into the data warehouse	PAS, Nervecentre, Apex, CRIS, SystmOne, CVIS, Somerset Cancer Register, Pharmacy
2. Please name the clinical systems that <u>do not</u> flow into the data warehouse	All clinical systems that have been requested do flow into the warehouse
4. What is the frequency of updates to the data warehouse?	Varies depending on source system
5. Since when have you had a data warehouse?	20+ years

Please answer the following questions regarding your healthcare data exchange methods

Please answer here

1. Do you have DIACOM (Digital Imaging and Communications in Medicine) implemented in your trust?	Yes
2. Do you have HL7 implemented in your trust?	Yes
3. Which of the following HL7 standards and components do you have implemented?	
i. HL7 Version 2	Yes
ii. HL7 Version 3	Yes
iii. CDA (Clinical Document Architecture)	Yes
iv. FHIR (Fast Healthcare Interoperability Resources)	Yes
v. Other (please specify)	-
4. If you do not have HL7 implemented in your trust, please answer the following questions	Not applicable
i. What is the trust's current strategy for its implementation?	Not applicable
ii. What is the trust's current timeframe for implementation of HL7?	Not applicable
5. What other healthcare data exchange methods do you currently use?	Not applicable